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Federal Budget Picture 
Gap Between Spending and Revenue  

to Decrease Slightly in Short Term 

Source: Office of Management and Budget, April 11, 2013 



 
 

Federal Budget Picture 
Gap Between Taxing and Spending Creates Deficit or Surplus 

Source: Office of Management and Budget,  Historical Tables, 2012 



 
 

Federal Budget Picture 

Source: National Journal 

Budget Proposals Highlight Partisan Divide 



Timeline  

Key Issues and Timelines 

Sequestration in Effect: Across-the-Board Cuts (Began March 1, 2013) 

FY2013 Federal Appropriations: Process Completed for FY2013 

President's FY2014 Budget: Release Delayed Until April 10, 2013 

FY2014 Appropriations Process: Congress has Started, No Major 

Accomplishments Yet 

Tax and Entitlement Reform: Hearings/Information Gathering Mostly 

Completed, Member Discussions Occurring, Possible Drafts Out??? 

Federal Debt Ceiling Deal: Debate Delayed to Fall 2013 

 

 



 
 

Economic Context 
Economic Growth Stunted in Last Five Years 

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis, May 30, 2013; St. Louis Federal Reserve, 2013. 



 
 

Economic Context 
State and Local Government Finances…Some Good News 

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Economics and Statistics Administration, U.S. Census Bureau  2013 

• Total revenue for state and local governments reached an all-time 
high of $3.4 trillion in 2011, up 8.4% from 2010 

• Individual income tax revenue increased 9.5% to $284.9 billion 

• Corporate income tax revenue increased 10.7% to $48.5 billion 

• Tax revenue also reached a record high in 2011, increasing 5.3% to 
$1.3 trillion collected 

• Education was the largest single expense ($861.1 billion) for 2011, 
followed by public welfare spending ($492.0 billion) and insurance 
trust expenses ($361.4 billion) 



Political Context 
Congressional Approval Hovers Near Three-Decade Low 

Source: Gallup.com, March 2013 

 
 



Political Context 
Increased Polarization… 

 
 



Federal Policy Agenda 

 Entitlement Reform 
   Medicaid cuts and cost shifts to states and counties 
 

 Tax Reform 
   Elimination/reforms to tax-exempt municipal bonds 
   Elimination of state and local property, income and   
      sales tax deductions on federal income tax forms 
   Marketplace Fairness?  Digital Goods? Wireless? 
 

 Sequestration and Annual Appropriations  
   Federal aid cuts to state and local governments 

 
Other fiscal issues – Detroit, pensions 
 

Issues Impacting Counties 



NACo Update 



  

For questions or more information, feel free to contact us 
Contact Us! 

Questions? 

Deborah Cox: Legislative Director 
dcox@naco.org or 202.942.4286 
 
Paul Beddoe: Health  
pbeddoe@naco.org or 202.942.4234 
 
Michael Belarmino: Finance & Intergovernmental Affairs  
mbelarmino@naco.org or 202.942.4254 
 
Daria Daniel: Community and Economic Development 
ddaniel@naco.org or 202.942.4212 
 
Bob Fogel: Transportation  
bfogel@naco.org or 202.942.4217 
 
Arlandis Rush: Justice and Public Safety 
arush@naco.org or 202.942.4236 
 

Arthur Scott: Agriculture and Rural Affairs  
ascott@naco.org or 202.942.4230 
 
Ryan Yates: Public Lands  
ryates@naco.org or 202.942.4207 
 
Julie Ufner: Environment, Energy & Land Use  
jufner@naco.org or 202.942.4269 
 
Yejin Jang: Telecommunications and Technology 
yjang@naco.org or 202.942.4239 
 
Hadi Sedigh: Legislative Assistant 
hsedigh@naco.org or 202.942.4213 

Matthew Chase, NACo Executive Director 
mchase@naco.org  

NACo was named one of nine remarkable associations in the United States after a four-year study conducted by the American Society of Association 
Executives and The Center for Association Leadership because of its commitment to members and purpose 
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